



New Mexico Commercial Advance Notification and Prior Authorization Requirements

Members may learn which services and procedures require prior authorization by clicking this URL link:

[Advance Notification and Clinical Submission Requirements | UHCprovider.com](https://www.uhcprovider.com/advance-notification-and-clinical-submission-requirements)

For the most current prior authorization listing, click the document under the heading, “**Current Prior Authorization Requirements**”

For a summary of current changes, under the heading “**Updated notice of changes to plan requirements**” select the appropriate “**Summary of Changes to Advance Notification and Prior Authorization Requirements**” document by clicking on the URL link listed by calendar year.

All services which require a member receiving services from an out of network provider may be located in your certificate of coverage.

Note: Archived prior authorization listings may be accessed by clicking the documents under the heading titled, “**Previous Prior Authorization Requirements.**” Prior authorization listings contain effective dates and contracted providers are notified prior to changes taking effect.